

ASX Release 7 February 2019

Update to REA Group Board of Directors – Ryan O'Hara

REA Group (ASX:REA) today announced that Ryan O'Hara will step down from the REA Group Board on 8 February 2019. Mr O'Hara was appointed to the Board as a nominee of majority shareholder News Corp Australia on 14 July 2017.

Ms Tracey Fellows will remain on the REA Group Board representing News Corp.

Hamish McLennan, Chairman of the Board, commented: "I'd like to thank Ryan for his contribution to REA Group over the last two years. His extensive leadership experience and insights into the US market have been highly valued by the Board as we continue to strengthen our position as the number one place for property."

-ends-

For more information, please contact:

REA Group Limited Media:

Lucy Povlsen Corporate Affairs & Communications M: +61 411 251 933

E: <u>lucy.povlsen@rea-group.com</u>

REA Group Limited Investors:

Graham Curtin
Executive Manager – Group Finance

P: +61 3 8456 4288 E: ir@rea-group.com

About REA Group Limited (www.rea-group.com): REA Group Limited ACN 068 349 066 (ASX:REA) ("REA Group") is a multinational digital advertising business specialising in property. REA Group operates Australia's leading residential, commercial and share property websites - realestate.com.au, realcommercial.com.au, Flatmates.com.au – as well as Spacely, a short-term commercial and co-working property site. In Asia, REA Group owns leading portals in Malaysia (iproperty.com.my), Hong Kong (squarefoot.com.hk) and Indonesia (rumah123.com), and prominent portals in Singapore (iproperty.com.sg) and China (myfun.com), and a leading property review site in Thailand (thinkofliving.com). REA Group owns Smartline Home Loans Pty Ltd, an Australian mortgage broking franchise group, and Hometrack Australia Pty Ltd, a leading provider of data property services. REA Group also holds a significant shareholding in property websites Move, Inc in the US and PropTiger in India.